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PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. 

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu 
lub zdrowiu.

1. ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS URZĄDZENIA

Zestaw kluczy kulowych to praktyczne narzędzie idealne dla majsterkowiczów, mechaników i profesjonalistów. Wykonane z wysokiej jakości stali, 
klucze są odporne na korozję i zapewniają długotrwałą trwałość. Każdy klucz posiada kulowy kształt końcówki, co umożliwia pracę pod różnymi 
kątami, ułatwiając dostęp do trudno dostępnych miejsc. W zestawie znajduje się szeroki zakres rozmiarów, co pozwala na wszechstronne 
zastosowanie, od drobnych napraw domowych po bardziej zaawansowane prace techniczne. Klucze są przechowywane w praktycznym uchwycie, 
który ułatwia organizację i transport.

2. WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

 Przed użyciem produktu, należy dokładnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję obsługi.

 Używaj klucza odpowiedniego rozmiaru do śruby lub wkrętu, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia narzędzia i elementu.

 Unikaj używania nadmiernej siły, która może prowadzić do złamania klucza lub uszkodzenia śruby.

 Sprawdzaj klucze przed użyciem, aby upewnić się, że nie są uszkodzone, pęknięte lub zdeformowane.

 Przechowuj klucze w dołączonym uchwycie lub w skrzynce narzędziowej, aby uniknąć ich zagubienia lub uszkodzenia.

 Upewnij się, że miejsce pracy jest dobrze oświetlone i stabilne, aby uniknąć przypadkowych urazów.

 Klucze ampulowe są przeznaczone do pracy z elementami sześciokątnymi. Nie używaj ich do innych celów, takich jak podważanie lub 
jako dźwigni.

 Po użyciu wyczyść klucze, aby usunąć smar, kurz lub inne zanieczyszczenia, co przedłuży ich żywotność.

 W przypadku długotrwałego użytkowania lub pracy z trudnymi elementami zaleca się używanie rękawic ochronnych, aby zapobiec 
otarciom.

 Narzędzia powinny być trzymane poza zasięgiem dzieci, aby zapobiec przypadkowym urazom.

 Uszkodzone lub wygięte klucze mogą powodować trudności w pracy i zwiększać ryzyko wypadków.

 Opakowanie należy wyrzucić w sposób odpowiedzialny, aby uniknąć sytuacji, w której dzieci mogłyby bawić się opakowaniem i narazić 
się na ryzyko uduszenia lub skaleczenia. 

 Produkt należy zawsze używać zgodnie z przeznaczeniem

3. DANE TECHNICZNE

 Solidne wykonanie
 Rozmiar: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Uniwersalne
 Klucze kulowe
 Kolor: srebrny
 Organizer na klucze z zawieszką

WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM

Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie 
przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez urzędy 
lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta. Ten produkt jest 
zgodny z wymaganiami odpowiednich dyrektyw europejskich i krajowych, które go dotyczą. Produkt spełnia europejskie oraz 

krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych technicznych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.



EN

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

1. APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVICE

The ball wrench set is a practical tool ideal for DIY enthusiasts, mechanics and professionals. Made of high-quality steel, the wrenches are corrosion-
resistant and provide long-lasting durability. Each wrench has a ball-shaped tip, which allows you to work at different angles, making it easier to 
access hard-to-reach places. The set includes a wide range of sizes, which allows for versatile use, from minor home repairs to more advanced 
technical work. The wrenches are stored in a practical holder that makes it easy to organize and transport.

2. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 Before using the product, please read this instruction manual carefully.

 Use the appropriate size wrench for the bolt or screw to avoid damage to the tool and component.

 Avoid using excessive force, which may result in breaking the key or damaging the screw.

 Inspect keys before use to make sure they are not damaged, cracked or deformed.

 Store your keys in the provided holder or in your tool box to avoid losing or damaging them.

 Make sure your work area is well lit and stable to avoid accidental injuries.

 Allen keys are designed for working with hexagonal elements. Do not use them for other purposes, such as prying or as a lever.

 Clean your keys after use to remove any grease, dust or other contaminants to extend their life.

 When using for long periods of time or when working with difficult components, it is recommended to wear protective gloves to prevent 
abrasions.

 Tools should be kept out of the reach of children to prevent accidental injuries.

 Damaged or bent keys can cause difficulties in operation and increase the risk of accidents.

 Please dispose of the packaging responsibly to avoid children playing with the packaging and exposing themselves to the risk of 
suffocation or injury.

 Always use the product as intended

3. TECHNICAL DATA

 Solid workmanship
 Size: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universal
 Ball wrenches
 Color: silver
 Key organizer with pendant

TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING

The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the possibilities 
of recycling the used product is provided by the local or city office. This product complies with the requirements of the relevant 
European and national directives that apply to it. The product meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and 
products.

We reserve the right to make changes to the text, design and technical data of the product without notice.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen, da eine Nichtbeachtung eine Gefahr für 
Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

1. ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG DES GERÄTES

Das Kugelschlüssel-Set ist ein praktisches Werkzeug, perfekt für Heimwerker, Mechaniker und Profis. Die aus hochwertigem Stahl gefertigten 
Schlüssel sind korrosionsbeständig und sorgen für eine lange Haltbarkeit. Jeder Schraubenschlüssel verfügt über eine kugelförmige Spitze, die das 
Arbeiten in verschiedenen Winkeln ermöglicht und so den Zugang zu schwer zugänglichen Stellen erleichtert. Das Set umfasst eine große Auswahl 
an Größen, die einen vielseitigen Einsatz ermöglichen, von kleineren Reparaturen zu Hause bis hin zu anspruchsvolleren technischen Arbeiten. Die 
Schlüssel werden in einem praktischen Halter aufbewahrt, der die Organisation und den Transport erleichtert.

2. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

 Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.

 Verwenden Sie einen Schraubenschlüssel mit der passenden Größe für den Bolzen oder die Schraube, um eine Beschädigung des 
Werkzeugs und der Komponente zu vermeiden.

 Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Kraftanwendung, da dies zum Bruch des Schraubenschlüssels oder zur Beschädigung der Schraube führen 
kann.

 Überprüfen Sie die Schlüssel vor dem Gebrauch, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht beschädigt, rissig oder deformiert sind.

 Bewahren Sie Ihre Schraubenschlüssel im mitgelieferten Halter oder Werkzeugkasten auf, um Verlust oder Beschädigung zu vermeiden.

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Arbeitsbereich gut beleuchtet und stabil ist, um versehentliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

 Inbusschlüssel sind für die Arbeit mit Sechskantelementen konzipiert. Benutzen Sie sie nicht für andere Zwecke, etwa zum Ausspionieren 
oder als Druckmittel.

 Reinigen Sie Ihre Schlüssel nach Gebrauch, um Fett, Staub und andere Verunreinigungen zu entfernen, was ihre Lebensdauer verlängert.

 Bei längerem Einsatz oder bei der Arbeit mit schwierigen Elementen empfiehlt sich die Verwendung von Schutzhandschuhen, um 
Abschürfungen vorzubeugen.

 Um versehentliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Werkzeuge außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden.

 Beschädigte oder verbogene Schraubenschlüssel können die Arbeit erschweren und die Unfallgefahr erhöhen.

 Bitte entsorgen Sie die Verpackung verantwortungsvoll, um zu verhindern, dass Kinder mit der Verpackung spielen und sich der Gefahr 
von Erstickungen oder Schnittverletzungen aussetzen.

 Das Produkt sollte immer bestimmungsgemäß verwendet werden

3. TECHNISCHE DATEN

 Solide Verarbeitung
 Größe: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universal
 Kugelschlüssel
 Farbe: Silber
 Schlüsselorganizer mit Anhänger

TIPPS UND INFORMATIONEN ZUM MANAGEMENT GEBRAUCHTER VERPACKUNGEN

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgt werden können.

Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte an einer von den örtlichen Behörden benannten Abfallsammelstelle abgegeben werden. 
Informationen zur Entsorgung eines gebrauchten Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde oder dem Stadtamt. Dieses Produkt 
entspricht den Anforderungen der einschlägigen europäischen und nationalen Richtlinien, die für es gelten. Das Produkt erfüllt 
europäische und nationale Anforderungen an die Sicherheit von Geräten und Produkten.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen an Text, Design und technischen Daten des Produkts 
vorzunehmen.



CZ

Vážený pane/paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím produktu si přečtěte níže uvedené pokyny pro správné použití produktu.

Uschovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení může představovat ohrožení života nebo 
zdraví.

1. POUŽITÍ A POPIS ZAŘÍZENÍ

Sada kulových klíčů je praktický nástroj ideální pro kutily, mechaniky a profesionály. Klávesy jsou vyrobeny z vysoce kvalitní oceli, jsou odolné 
proti korozi a zajišťují dlouhou životnost. Každý klíč má hrot ve tvaru koule, který vám umožňuje pracovat v různých úhlech, což usnadňuje přístup 
do těžko přístupných míst. Sada obsahuje širokou škálu velikostí, což umožňuje všestranné použití, od drobných domácích oprav až po pokročilejší 
technické práce. Klíče jsou uloženy v praktickém držáku, který usnadňuje organizaci a přepravu.

2. BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

 Před použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte tento návod k použití.

 Použijte vhodný klíč pro šroub nebo šroub, aby nedošlo k poškození nástroje a součásti.

 Nepoužívejte nadměrnou sílu, která by mohla zlomit klíč nebo poškodit šroub.

 Před použitím zkontrolujte klíče, abyste se ujistili, že nejsou poškozené, prasklé nebo zdeformované.

 Uložte klíče do přiloženého držáku nebo krabice na nářadí, abyste předešli ztrátě nebo poškození.

 Ujistěte se, že je vaše pracovní plocha dobře osvětlená a stabilní, abyste předešli náhodným zraněním.

 Inbusové klíče jsou navrženy pro práci s šestihrannými prvky. Nepoužívejte je k jiným účelům, jako je páčení nebo pákový efekt.

 Po použití klíče očistěte, abyste odstranili mastnotu, prach nebo jiné nečistoty, což prodlouží jejich životnost.

 V případě dlouhodobého používání nebo při práci s obtížnými prvky se doporučuje používat ochranné rukavice, aby nedošlo k oděru.

 Nářadí by mělo být uloženo mimo dosah dětí, aby se předešlo náhodným zraněním.

 Poškozené nebo ohnuté klíče mohou ztížit práci a zvýšit riziko nehod.

 Zlikvidujte prosím obal zodpovědně, aby si děti nehrály s obalem a vystavovaly se riziku udušení nebo pořezání.

 Výrobek by měl být vždy používán tak, jak je určen

3. TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

 Solidní zpracování
 Velikost: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Univerzální
 Kuličkové klíče
 Barva: stříbrná
 Organizér na klíče s přívěskem

TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY

Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odevzdejte na sběrné místo určené místními úřady. Informace o likvidaci použitého výrobku poskytuje 
obecní nebo městský úřad. Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných evropských a národních směrnic, které se na něj vztahují. 
Výrobek splňuje evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

Vyhrazujeme si právo na změny textu, designu a technických údajů produktu bez předchozího upozornění.



FR

Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions ci-dessous pour une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence future et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut constituer une menace pour la vie ou la 
santé.

1. APPLICATION ET DESCRIPTION DU DISPOSITIF

Le jeu de clés à billes est un outil pratique parfait pour les bricoleurs, les mécaniciens et les professionnels. Fabriquées en acier de haute qualité, les 
clés sont résistantes à la corrosion et garantissent une longue durée de vie. Chaque clé possède une pointe en forme de boule, qui vous permet de 
travailler sous différents angles, facilitant ainsi l'accès aux endroits difficiles d'accès. L'ensemble comprend une large gamme de tailles, ce qui permet 
une utilisation polyvalente, des réparations mineures à la maison aux travaux techniques plus avancés. Les clés sont rangées dans un support pratique 
qui facilite l'organisation et le transport.

2. CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

 Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation.

 Utilisez la clé de taille appropriée pour le boulon ou la vis afin d'éviter d'endommager l'outil et le composant.

 Évitez d'utiliser une force excessive, car cela pourrait casser la clé ou endommager la vis.

 Inspectez les clés avant utilisation pour vous assurer qu’elles ne sont pas endommagées, fissurées ou déformées.

 Rangez vos clés dans le support ou la boîte à outils inclus pour éviter toute perte ou tout dommage.

 Assurez-vous que votre zone de travail est bien éclairée et stable pour éviter les blessures accidentelles.

 Les clés Allen sont conçues pour fonctionner avec des éléments hexagonaux. Ne les utilisez pas à d'autres fins, telles que des mesures 
indiscrètes ou comme levier.

 Après utilisation, nettoyez vos clés pour éliminer la graisse, la poussière ou autres contaminants, ce qui prolongera leur durée de vie.

 En cas d'utilisation prolongée ou lors de travaux avec des éléments difficiles, il est recommandé d'utiliser des gants de protection pour 
éviter les abrasions.

 Les outils doivent être tenus hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures accidentelles.

 Des clés endommagées ou pliées peuvent rendre le travail difficile et augmenter le risque d'accident.

 Veuillez jeter l'emballage de manière responsable pour éviter que les enfants ne jouent avec l'emballage et ne s'exposent à un risque 
d'étouffement ou de coupure.

 Le produit doit toujours être utilisé comme prévu

3. DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

 Fabrication solide
 Taille : 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm.
 Universel
 Clés à billes
 Couleur: argent
 Organisateur de clés avec pendentif

CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS

L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage local.

Les matériaux d'emballage usagés doivent être livrés à un point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Les 
informations sur la manière de se débarrasser d'un produit usagé sont fournies par la commune ou la mairie. Ce produit est conforme 
aux exigences des directives européennes et nationales qui lui sont applicables. Le produit répond aux exigences européennes et 
nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier sans préavis le texte, la conception et les données techniques du produit.
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Gentile signore/signora, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni seguenti per un corretto utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro e di seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza può rappresentare 
una minaccia per la vita o la salute.

1. APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO

Il set di chiavi a sfera è uno strumento pratico perfetto per gli appassionati di fai da te, meccanici e professionisti. Realizzate in acciaio di alta qualità, 
le chiavi sono resistenti alla corrosione e garantiscono una lunga durata. Ogni chiave ha una punta a forma di sfera, che consente di lavorare con 
diverse angolazioni, facilitando l'accesso ai punti difficili da raggiungere. Il set comprende un'ampia gamma di dimensioni, che consente un utilizzo 
versatile, dalle piccole riparazioni domestiche ai lavori tecnici più avanzati. Le chiavi sono riposte in un pratico contenitore che facilita 
l'organizzazione ed il trasporto.

2. ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

 Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente questo manuale utente.

 Utilizzare la chiave della dimensione appropriata per il bullone o la vite per evitare di danneggiare l'utensile e il componente.

 Evitare di usare una forza eccessiva, che potrebbe rompere la chiave o danneggiare la vite.

 Ispezionare le chiavi prima dell'uso per assicurarsi che non siano danneggiate, incrinate o deformate.

 Conserva le chiavi nel supporto o nella cassetta degli attrezzi inclusa per evitare perdite o danni.

 Assicurati che l'area di lavoro sia ben illuminata e stabile per evitare lesioni accidentali.

 Le chiavi a brugola sono progettate per funzionare con elementi esagonali. Non utilizzarli per altri scopi, come indiscreti o come leva.

 Dopo l'uso, pulisci le chiavi per rimuovere grasso, polvere o altri contaminanti, prolungandone la durata.

 In caso di utilizzo a lungo termine o quando si lavora con elementi difficili, si consiglia di utilizzare guanti protettivi per evitare abrasioni.

 Gli strumenti devono essere tenuti fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni accidentali.

 Le chiavi danneggiate o piegate possono rendere difficile il lavoro e aumentare il rischio di incidenti.

 Si prega di smaltire l'imballaggio in modo responsabile per evitare che i bambini giochino con l'imballaggio ed espongano al rischio di 
soffocamento o tagli.

 Il prodotto deve essere sempre utilizzato come previsto

3. DATI TECNICI

 Lavorazione solida
 Dimensioni: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universale
 Chiavi a sfera
 Colore: argento
 Organizzatore di chiavi con ciondolo

CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI

L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecologici che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato ad un punto di raccolta rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le informazioni 
su come smaltire un prodotto usato sono fornite dal comune o dall'ufficio comunale. Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle 
pertinenti direttive europee e nazionali ad esso applicabili. Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti europei e nazionali per la sicurezza di 
dispositivi e prodotti.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati tecnici del prodotto senza preavviso.
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Estimado señor/señora, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!

Antes de usar el producto, lea las instrucciones a continuación para un uso adecuado del producto.

Guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede representar una amenaza para la vida 
o la salud.

1. APLICACIÓN Y DESCRIPCIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO

El juego de llaves de bola es una herramienta práctica perfecta para aficionados al bricolaje, mecánicos y profesionales. Fabricadas en acero de alta 
calidad, las teclas son resistentes a la corrosión y garantizan una larga durabilidad. Cada llave tiene una punta en forma de bola, que permite trabajar 
en varios ángulos, facilitando el acceso a lugares de difícil acceso. El juego incluye una amplia gama de tamaños, lo que permite un uso versátil, 
desde reparaciones menores en el hogar hasta trabajos técnicos más avanzados. Las llaves se guardan en un práctico soporte que facilita la 
organización y el transporte.

2. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

 Antes de utilizar el producto, lea atentamente este manual de usuario.

 Utilice la llave del tamaño adecuado para el perno o tornillo para evitar dañar la herramienta y el componente.

 Evite el uso de fuerza excesiva, que podría romper la llave o dañar el tornillo.

 Inspeccione las llaves antes de usarlas para asegurarse de que no estén dañadas, agrietadas o deformadas.

 Guarde sus llaves en el soporte o caja de herramientas incluido para evitar pérdidas o daños.

 Asegúrese de que su área de trabajo esté bien iluminada y estable para evitar lesiones accidentales.

 Las llaves Allen están diseñadas para trabajar con elementos hexagonales. No los utilice para otros fines, como hacer palanca o apalancar.

 Después de su uso, limpia tus llaves para eliminar grasa, polvo u otros contaminantes, lo que prolongará su vida útil.

 En caso de uso prolongado o cuando se trabaje con elementos difíciles, se recomienda utilizar guantes protectores para evitar abrasiones.

 Las herramientas deben mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar lesiones accidentales.

 Las llaves dañadas o dobladas pueden dificultar el trabajo y aumentar el riesgo de accidentes.

 Deseche el embalaje de forma responsable para evitar que los niños jueguen con el embalaje y se expongan a riesgo de asfixia o cortes.

 El producto siempre debe usarse según lo previsto.

3. DATOS TÉCNICOS

 Mano de obra sólida
 Tamaño: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universal
 llaves de bola
 Color: plata
 Organizador de llaves con colgante

CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS

El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en su centro de reciclaje local.

El material de embalaje usado debe entregarse en un punto de recogida de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La 
información sobre cómo deshacerse de un producto usado la proporciona el municipio o la oficina municipal. Este producto cumple 
con los requisitos de las directivas europeas y nacionales pertinentes que le son aplicables. El producto cumple con los requisitos 
europeos y nacionales para la seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, diseño y datos técnicos del producto sin previo aviso.
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Bästa herr/fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs instruktionerna nedan för korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv 
eller hälsa.

1. TILLÄMPNING OCH BESKRIVNING AV ENHETEN

Kulnyckelset är ett praktiskt verktyg perfekt för gör-det-själv-entusiaster, mekaniker och proffs. Tillverkade av högkvalitativt stål, nycklarna är 
korrosionsbeständiga och säkerställer långvarig hållbarhet. Varje skiftnyckel har en kulformad spets som gör att du kan arbeta i olika vinklar, vilket 
underlättar åtkomst till svåråtkomliga platser. Setet innehåller ett brett utbud av storlekar, vilket möjliggör mångsidig användning, från mindre 
hemreparationer till mer avancerat tekniskt arbete. Nycklarna förvaras i en praktisk hållare som underlättar organisation och transport.

2. SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

 Innan du använder produkten, läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant.

 Använd lämplig storlek skiftnyckel för bulten eller skruven för att undvika att skada verktyget och komponenten.

 Undvik att använda överdriven kraft, som kan bryta skiftnyckeln eller skada skruven.

 Inspektera nycklar före användning för att säkerställa att de inte är skadade, spruckna eller deformerade.

 Förvara dina skiftnycklar i den medföljande hållaren eller verktygslådan för att undvika förlust eller skada.

 Se till att ditt arbetsområde är väl upplyst och stabilt för att undvika oavsiktliga skador.

 Insexnyckel är designade för att fungera med sexkantiga element. Använd dem inte för andra ändamål, som att nyfiken eller som hävstång.

 Efter användning, rengör dina nycklar för att ta bort fett, damm eller andra föroreningar, vilket kommer att förlänga deras livslängd.

 Vid långvarig användning eller vid arbete med svåra element rekommenderas att använda skyddshandskar för att förhindra skavsår.

 Verktyg bör förvaras utom räckhåll för barn för att förhindra oavsiktliga skador.

 Skadade eller böjda skiftnycklar kan försvåra arbetet och öka risken för olyckor.

 Kassera förpackningen på ett ansvarsfullt sätt för att undvika att barn leker med förpackningen och utsätter sig för risk för kvävning eller 
skärsår.

 Produkten ska alltid användas på avsett sätt

3. TEKNISKA DATA

 Solid utförande
 Storlek: 1,5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universell
 Kulnycklar
 Färg: silver
 Nyckelorganisator med hänge

TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR

Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsinsamlingsplats som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om hur man gör 
sig av med en använd produkt tillhandahålls av kommunen eller stadskontoret. Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i relevanta europeiska 
och nationella direktiv som gäller den. Produkten uppfyller europeiska och nationella krav för säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i produktens text, design och tekniska data utan föregående meddelande.
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Αγαπητέ κύριε/κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή 
για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

1. ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ

Το σετ σφαιροκλειδών είναι ένα πρακτικό εργαλείο ιδανικό για τους λάτρεις των DIY, τους μηχανικούς και τους επαγγελματίες. Κατασκευασμένα 
από χάλυβα υψηλής ποιότητας, τα κλειδιά είναι ανθεκτικά στη διάβρωση και εξασφαλίζουν μακροχρόνια αντοχή. Κάθε κλειδί έχει μια άκρη σε 
σχήμα μπάλας, η οποία σας επιτρέπει να εργάζεστε σε διάφορες γωνίες, διευκολύνοντας την πρόσβαση σε δυσπρόσιτα σημεία. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει 
μια μεγάλη γκάμα μεγεθών, που επιτρέπει την ευέλικτη χρήση, από μικρές επισκευές στο σπίτι έως πιο προηγμένες τεχνικές εργασίες. Τα κλειδιά 
αποθηκεύονται σε μια πρακτική θήκη που διευκολύνει την οργάνωση και τη μεταφορά.

2. ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

 Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης.

 Χρησιμοποιήστε το κατάλληλο κλειδί μεγέθους για τη βίδα ή τη βίδα για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή του εργαλείου και του 
εξαρτήματος.

 Αποφύγετε τη χρήση υπερβολικής δύναμης, η οποία μπορεί να σπάσει το κλειδί ή να καταστρέψει τη βίδα.

 Επιθεωρήστε τα κλειδιά πριν από τη χρήση για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν είναι κατεστραμμένα, ραγισμένα ή παραμορφωμένα.

 Αποθηκεύστε τα κλειδιά σας στη θήκη ή στην εργαλειοθήκη που περιλαμβάνεται για να αποφύγετε απώλεια ή ζημιά.

 Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο χώρος εργασίας σας είναι καλά φωτισμένος και σταθερός για να αποφύγετε τυχαίους τραυματισμούς.

 Τα κλειδιά Allen έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να λειτουργούν με εξαγωνικά στοιχεία. Μην τα χρησιμοποιείτε για άλλους σκοπούς, όπως 
αδιάκριτα ή ως μόχλευση.

 Μετά τη χρήση, καθαρίστε τα κλειδιά σας για να αφαιρέσετε λίπη, σκόνη ή άλλους ρύπους, που θα παρατείνουν τη διάρκεια ζωής τους.

 Σε περίπτωση μακροχρόνιας χρήσης ή όταν εργάζεστε με δύσκολα στοιχεία, συνιστάται η χρήση προστατευτικών γαντιών για την 
αποφυγή τριβών.

 Τα εργαλεία πρέπει να φυλάσσονται μακριά από παιδιά για την αποφυγή τυχαίων τραυματισμών.

 Τα κατεστραμμένα ή λυγισμένα κλειδιά μπορούν να δυσκολέψουν την εργασία και να αυξήσουν τον κίνδυνο ατυχημάτων.

 Παρακαλούμε πετάξτε τη συσκευασία με υπευθυνότητα για να αποφύγετε τα παιδιά να παίζουν με τη συσκευασία και να εκτεθούν σε 
κίνδυνο ασφυξίας ή κοψίματος.

 Το προϊόν πρέπει πάντα να χρησιμοποιείται όπως προορίζεται

3. ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ

 Στερεή κατασκευή
 Μέγεθος: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Παγκόσμιος
 Μπαλόκλειδα
 Χρώμα: ασημί
 Οργανωτή κλειδιού με μενταγιόν

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ

Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας κέντρο 
ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε σημείο συλλογής απορριμμάτων που ορίζεται από τις τοπικές 
αρχές. Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο απόρριψης ενός χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το γραφείο του δήμου ή της 
πόλης. Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των σχετικών ευρωπαϊκών και εθνικών οδηγιών που ισχύουν για αυτό. Το 

προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα τεχνικά δεδομένα του προϊόντος χωρίς προειδοποίηση.
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Stimate domnule/doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de mai jos pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea poate reprezenta o amenințare 
pentru viață sau sănătate.

1. APLICAȚIA ȘI DESCRIEREA DISPOZITIVULUI

Setul de chei cu bile este un instrument practic perfect pentru pasionații de bricolaj, mecanici și profesioniști. Fabricate din oțel de înaltă calitate, 
cheile sunt rezistente la coroziune și asigură durabilitate de lungă durată. Fiecare cheie are un vârf în formă de bilă, care vă permite să lucrați în 
diferite unghiuri, facilitând accesul în locuri greu accesibile. Setul include o gamă largă de dimensiuni, care permite o utilizare versatilă, de la 
reparații minore la domiciliu până la lucrări tehnice mai avansate. Cheile sunt depozitate într-un suport practic care facilitează organizarea și 
transportul.

2. INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

 Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție acest manual de utilizare.

 Utilizați cheia de dimensiune adecvată pentru șurub sau șurub pentru a evita deteriorarea unealtei și a componentei.

 Evitați folosirea unei forțe excesive, care poate rupe cheia sau deteriora șurubul.

 Inspectați cheile înainte de utilizare pentru a vă asigura că nu sunt deteriorate, crăpate sau deformate.

 Păstrați cheile în suportul sau cutia de instrumente incluse pentru a evita pierderea sau deteriorarea.

 Asigurați-vă că zona dvs. de lucru este bine iluminată și stabilă pentru a evita rănirile accidentale.

 Cheile Allen sunt concepute pentru a funcționa cu elemente hexagonale. Nu le folosiți în alte scopuri, cum ar fi curi sau ca pârghie.

 După utilizare, curățați cheile pentru a îndepărta grăsimea, praful sau alți contaminanți, care le vor prelungi durata de viață.

 În cazul utilizării pe termen lung sau când se lucrează cu elemente dificile, se recomandă folosirea mănușilor de protecție pentru a preveni 
abraziunile.

 Uneltele nu trebuie ținute la îndemâna copiilor pentru a preveni rănirile accidentale.

 Cheile deteriorate sau îndoite pot îngreuna munca și pot crește riscul de accidente.

 Vă rugăm să aruncați ambalajul în mod responsabil pentru a evita copiii să se joace cu ambalajul și să se expună la riscul de sufocare sau 
tăieturi.

 Produsul ar trebui să fie întotdeauna utilizat conform destinației

3. DATE TEHNICE

 Manopera solida
 Dimensiune: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universal
 Chei cu bile
 Culoare: argintiu
 Organizator de chei cu pandantiv

SFATURI SI INFORMATII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT

Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile despre 
modul de eliminare a unui produs uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul comunal sau al orașului. Acest produs respectă cerințele 
directivelor europene și naționale relevante care i se aplică. Produsul îndeplinește cerințele europene și naționale pentru siguranța 
dispozitivelor și produselor.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor tehnice ale produsului fără notificare.
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Prezado senhor/senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as instruções abaixo para o uso adequado do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento pode representar uma ameaça à vida ou à saúde.

1. APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO DO DISPOSITIVO

O conjunto de chaves esféricas é uma ferramenta prática perfeita para entusiastas de bricolage, mecânicos e profissionais. Feitas de aço de alta 
qualidade, as chaves são resistentes à corrosão e garantem durabilidade duradoura. Cada chave possui ponta em formato de bola, que permite 
trabalhar em vários ângulos, facilitando o acesso a locais de difícil acesso. O conjunto inclui uma vasta gama de tamanhos, o que permite uma 
utilização versátil, desde pequenas reparações domésticas até trabalhos técnicos mais avançados. As chaves ficam guardadas em um prático porta-
chaves que facilita a organização e o transporte.

2. INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

 Antes de usar o produto, leia atentamente este manual do usuário.

 Use a chave de tamanho apropriado para o parafuso ou parafuso para evitar danificar a ferramenta e o componente.

 Evite usar força excessiva, pois pode quebrar a chave ou danificar o parafuso.

 Inspecione as chaves antes de usar para garantir que não estejam danificadas, rachadas ou deformadas.

 Guarde suas chaves no suporte ou caixa de ferramentas incluída para evitar perdas ou danos.

 Certifique-se de que sua área de trabalho esteja bem iluminada e estável para evitar ferimentos acidentais.

 As chaves Allen são projetadas para trabalhar com elementos hexagonais. Não os utilize para outros fins, como intromissão ou como 
alavancagem.

 Após o uso, limpe as chaves para remover graxa, poeira ou outros contaminantes, o que prolongará sua vida útil.

 Em caso de utilização prolongada ou ao trabalhar com elementos difíceis, recomenda-se a utilização de luvas de proteção para evitar 
abrasões.

 As ferramentas devem ser mantidas fora do alcance das crianças para evitar ferimentos acidentais.

 Chaves danificadas ou tortas podem dificultar o trabalho e aumentar o risco de acidentes.

 Elimine a embalagem de forma responsável para evitar que as crianças brinquem com a embalagem e se exponham ao risco de asfixia ou 
cortes.

 O produto deve sempre ser usado conforme pretendido

3. DADOS TÉCNICOS

 Acabamento sólido
 Tamanho: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universal
 Chaves de esfera
 Cor: prata
 Organizador de chaves com pingente

DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O GESTÃO DAS EMBALAGENS USADAS

A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. As 
informações sobre como descartar um produto usado são fornecidas pela comuna ou prefeitura. Este produto está em conformidade 
com os requisitos das diretivas europeias e nacionais relevantes que lhe são aplicáveis. O produto atende aos requisitos europeus e 
nacionais relativos à segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados técnicos do produto sem aviso prévio.
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Уважаеми господине/госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете инструкциите по-долу за правилна употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването може да представлява заплаха 
за живота или здравето.

1. ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ НА УСТРОЙСТВОТО

Комплектът сферични ключове е практичен инструмент, идеален за ентусиасти „направи си сам“, механици и професионалисти. 
Изработени от висококачествена стомана, ключовете са устойчиви на корозия и гарантират дълготрайна издръжливост. Всеки гаечен ключ 
има накрайник във формата на топка, което ви позволява да работите под различни ъгли, улеснявайки достъпа до труднодостъпни места. 
Комплектът включва широка гама от размери, което позволява разнообразна употреба, от дребни домашни ремонти до по-сложна 
техническа работа. Ключовете се съхраняват в практичен държач, който улеснява организирането и транспортирането.

2. ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

 Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете внимателно това ръководство за потребителя.

 Използвайте гаечен ключ с подходящ размер за болта или винта, за да избегнете повреда на инструмента и компонента.

 Избягвайте да използвате прекомерна сила, която може да счупи гаечния ключ или да повреди винта.

 Проверявайте ключовете преди употреба, за да сте сигурни, че не са повредени, напукани или деформирани.

 Съхранявайте вашите гаечни ключове в предоставения държач или кутия с инструменти, за да избегнете загуба или повреда.

 Уверете се, че работното ви място е добре осветено и стабилно, за да избегнете случайни наранявания.

 Шестоъгълните ключове са предназначени за работа с шестоъгълни елементи. Не ги използвайте за други цели, като любопитство 
или като ливъридж.

 След употреба почистете ключовете си, за да отстраните мазнини, прах или други замърсители, което ще удължи живота им.

 При продължителна употреба или при работа с трудни елементи се препоръчва използването на предпазни ръкавици за 
предотвратяване на ожулвания.

 Инструментите трябва да се пазят далеч от деца, за да се предотвратят случайни наранявания.

 Повредените или огънати гаечни ключове могат да затруднят работата и да увеличат риска от злополуки.

 Моля, изхвърлете опаковката отговорно, за да избегнете децата да си играят с опаковката и да се изложат на риск от задушаване 
или порязване.

 Продуктът винаги трябва да се използва по предназначение

3. ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ

 Солидна изработка
 Размер: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Универсален
 Сферични ключове
 Цвят: сребрист
 Органайзер за ключове с висулка

СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ

Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за рециклиране.

Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за събиране на отпадъци, определен от местните власти. 
Информация за това как да изхвърлите използван продукт се предоставя от общинската или градска служба. Този продукт 
отговаря на изискванията на съответните европейски и национални директиви, които се отнасят за него. Продуктът отговаря 
на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на уредите и продуктите.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и техническите данни на продукта без предупреждение.
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Tisztelt Hölgyem/Uram! Köszönjük, hogy termékünket vásárolta!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatához.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra, és kövesse a benne foglalt ajánlásokat, mivel a be nem tartása veszélyt jelenthet az életre 
vagy az egészségre.

1. A KÉSZÜLÉK ALKALMAZÁSA ÉS LEÍRÁSA

A golyóskulcs készlet egy praktikus eszköz, amely tökéletes barkácsolás szerelmeseinek, szerelőknek és szakembereknek. A kiváló minőségű acélból 
készült kulcsok korrózióállóak és hosszú élettartamot biztosítanak. Minden csavarkulcsnak van egy gömb alakú hegye, amely lehetővé teszi a 
különböző szögekben történő munkavégzést, megkönnyítve a nehezen elérhető helyekhez való hozzáférést. A készlet széles méretválasztékot 
tartalmaz, amely sokoldalú felhasználást tesz lehetővé a kisebb otthoni javításoktól a fejlettebb műszaki munkákig. A kulcsokat praktikus tartóban 
tárolják, amely megkönnyíti a rendszerezést és a szállítást.

2. BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

 A termék használata előtt kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt a használati útmutatót.

 Használja a megfelelő méretű csavarkulcsot a csavarhoz vagy csavarhoz, hogy elkerülje a szerszám és az alkatrész sérülését.

 Kerülje a túlzott erő alkalmazását, amely eltörheti a csavarkulcsot vagy károsíthatja a csavart.

 Használat előtt ellenőrizze a kulcsokat, hogy megbizonyosodjon arról, hogy nem sérültek, repedtek vagy deformálódtak.

 Tárolja a kulcsokat a mellékelt tartóban vagy a szerszámosládában, hogy elkerülje az elvesztést vagy sérülést.

 A véletlen sérülések elkerülése érdekében ügyeljen arra, hogy munkaterülete jól megvilágított és stabil legyen.

 Az imbuszkulcsokat úgy tervezték, hogy hatszögletű elemekkel működjenek. Ne használja más célokra, például kíváncsiságra vagy 
tőkeáttételként.

 Használat után tisztítsa meg a kulcsokat, hogy eltávolítsa a zsírt, port és egyéb szennyeződéseket, amelyek meghosszabbítják 
élettartamukat.

 Hosszan tartó használat esetén, vagy nehéz elemekkel végzett munka esetén védőkesztyű használata javasolt a kopás megelőzésére.

 A véletlen sérülések elkerülése érdekében a szerszámokat gyermekektől távol kell tartani.

 A sérült vagy elgörbült csavarkulcsok megnehezíthetik a munkát és növelhetik a balesetek kockázatát.

 Kérjük, a csomagolást felelősségteljesen ártalmatlanítsa, nehogy a gyerekek játszanak a csomagolással, és ne tegyék ki magukat a fulladás 
vagy vágás veszélyének.

 A terméket mindig rendeltetésszerűen kell használni

3. MŰSZAKI ADATOK

 Szilárd kidolgozás
 Méret: 1,5-2.-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Egyetemes
 Golyós kulcsok
 Szín: ezüst
 Kulcsrendező medállal

TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ

A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni.

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladékgyűjtő helyre kell szállítani. A használt termék 
ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó információkat a település vagy a városi hivatal ad. Ez a termék megfelel a vonatkozó európai és nemzeti 
irányelvek rá vonatkozó követelményeinek. A termék megfelel a készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti 
követelményeknek.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a termék szövegének, kialakításának és műszaki adatainak előzetes értesítés nélküli megváltoztatására.
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Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse instruktionerne nedenfor for korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne vejledning til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller 
helbred.

1. ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN

Kuglenøglesættet er et praktisk værktøj perfekt til gør-det-selv-entusiaster, mekanikere og professionelle. Tasterne er fremstillet af højkvalitetsstål og 
er korrosionsbestandige og sikrer langvarig holdbarhed. Hver skruenøgle har en kugleformet spids, som giver dig mulighed for at arbejde i 
forskellige vinkler, hvilket letter adgangen til svært tilgængelige steder. Sættet indeholder en bred vifte af størrelser, som giver mulighed for alsidig 
brug, fra mindre boligreparationer til mere avanceret teknisk arbejde. Nøglerne opbevares i en praktisk holder, der letter organisering og transport.

2. SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

 Før du bruger produktet, bedes du læse denne brugervejledning omhyggeligt.

 Brug den passende størrelse skruenøgle til bolten eller skruen for at undgå at beskadige værktøjet og komponenten.

 Undgå at bruge overdreven kraft, som kan knække skruenøglen eller beskadige skruen.

 Efterse nøglerne før brug for at sikre, at de ikke er beskadigede, revnede eller deforme.

 Opbevar dine nøgler i den medfølgende holder eller værktøjskasse for at undgå tab eller beskadigelse.

 Sørg for, at dit arbejdsområde er godt oplyst og stabilt for at undgå utilsigtede skader.

 Unbrakonøgler er designet til at arbejde med sekskantede elementer. Brug dem ikke til andre formål, såsom nysgerrighed eller som 
løftestang.

 Efter brug skal du rense dine nøgler for at fjerne fedt, støv eller andre forurenende stoffer, som vil forlænge deres levetid.

 Ved længere tids brug eller ved arbejde med vanskelige elementer anbefales det at bruge beskyttelseshandsker for at forhindre slid.

 Værktøj bør opbevares utilgængeligt for børn for at forhindre utilsigtede skader.

 Beskadigede eller bøjede skruenøgler kan besværliggøre arbejdet og øge risikoen for ulykker.

 Bortskaf venligst emballagen ansvarligt for at undgå, at børn leger med emballagen og udsætter sig selv for risiko for kvælning eller 
snitsår.

 Produktet skal altid bruges efter hensigten

3. TEKNISKE DATA

 Solid udførelse
 Størrelse: 1,5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universel
 Kuglenøgler
 Farve: sølv
 Nøgleorganisator med vedhæng

TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE

Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til et affaldsindsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om, hvordan man 
bortskaffer et brugt produkt, gives af kommunen eller bykontoret. Dette produkt overholder kravene i de relevante europæiske og 
nationale direktiver, der gælder for det. Produktet opfylder europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerhed for apparater og produkter.

Vi forbeholder os retten til uden varsel at foretage ændringer af produktets tekst, design og tekniske data.
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Vážený pán/pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nižšie uvedené pokyny pre správne používanie produktu.

Uschovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a dodržujte jeho odporúčania, pretože nedodržanie môže predstavovať ohrozenie života alebo zdravia.

1. APLIKÁCIA A POPIS ZARIADENIA

Sada guľových kľúčov je praktický nástroj ideálny pre domácich majstrov, mechanikov a profesionálov. Klávesy sú vyrobené z vysoko kvalitnej 
ocele, sú odolné voči korózii a zaručujú dlhú životnosť. Každý kľúč má hrot v tvare gule, ktorý umožňuje prácu v rôznych uhloch, čím uľahčuje 
prístup na ťažko dostupné miesta. Sada obsahuje širokú škálu veľkostí, čo umožňuje všestranné využitie, od drobných domácich opráv až po 
pokročilejšie technické práce. Kľúče sú uložené v praktickom držiaku, ktorý uľahčuje organizáciu a prepravu.

2. BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

 Pred použitím produktu si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na použitie.

 Použite kľúč vhodnej veľkosti na skrutku alebo skrutku, aby ste predišli poškodeniu nástroja a súčasti.

 Nepoužívajte nadmernú silu, ktorá môže zlomiť kľúč alebo poškodiť skrutku.

 Pred použitím skontrolujte kľúče, aby ste sa uistili, že nie sú poškodené, prasknuté alebo zdeformované.

 Uložte svoje kľúče do priloženého držiaka alebo skrinky na náradie, aby ste predišli strate alebo poškodeniu.

 Uistite sa, že je váš pracovný priestor dobre osvetlený a stabilný, aby ste predišli náhodným zraneniam.

 Imbusové kľúče sú určené na prácu so šesťhrannými prvkami. Nepoužívajte ich na iné účely, ako je páčenie alebo pákový efekt.

 Po použití kľúče očistite, aby ste odstránili mastnotu, prach alebo iné nečistoty, čím sa predĺži ich životnosť.

 V prípade dlhodobého používania alebo pri práci s náročnými prvkami sa odporúča použiť ochranné rukavice, aby sa predišlo odreninám.

 Nástroje by sa mali uchovávať mimo dosahu detí, aby sa predišlo náhodným zraneniam.

 Poškodené alebo ohnuté kľúče môžu sťažiť prácu a zvýšiť riziko nehôd.

 Obal zlikvidujte zodpovedne, aby sa deti nehrali s obalom a vystavovali sa riziku udusenia alebo porezania.

 Výrobok by sa mal vždy používať podľa určenia

3. TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

 Pevné spracovanie
 Veľkosť: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Univerzálny
 Guľové kľúče
 Farba: strieborná
 Organizér na kľúče s príveskom

TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI

Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na zberné miesto určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o likvidácii použitého výrobku poskytuje 
obec alebo mestský úrad. Tento výrobok spĺňa požiadavky príslušných európskych a národných smerníc, ktoré sa naň vzťahujú. 
Výrobok spĺňa európske a národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny v texte, dizajne a technických údajoch produktu bez upozornenia.
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Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue alla olevat ohjeet tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengenvaaran tai 
terveyden.

1. SOVELLUS JA LAITTEEN KUVAUS

Kuulaavainsarja on käytännöllinen työkalu, joka sopii täydellisesti tee-se-itse-harrastajille, mekaanikoille ja ammattilaisille. Laadukkaasta teräksestä 
valmistetut avaimet ovat korroosionkestäviä ja takaavat pitkän käyttöiän. Jokaisessa avaimessa on pallon muotoinen kärki, jonka avulla voit 
työskennellä eri kulmissa, mikä helpottaa pääsyä vaikeapääsyisiin paikkoihin. Sarja sisältää laajan valikoiman kokoja, mikä mahdollistaa 
monipuolisen käytön pienistä kodin remonteista vaativampiin teknisiin töihin. Avaimet säilytetään kätevässä pidikkeessä, joka helpottaa järjestämistä 
ja kuljetusta.

2. TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

 Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue tämä käyttöohje huolellisesti.

 Käytä oikeankokoista jakoavainta pultille tai ruuville välttääksesi työkalun ja osan vaurioitumisen.

 Vältä liiallisen voiman käyttöä, sillä se voi rikkoa avaimen tai vahingoittaa ruuvia.

 Tarkasta avaimet ennen käyttöä varmistaaksesi, että ne eivät ole vaurioituneet, murtuneet tai vääntyneet.

 Säilytä avaimet mukana toimitetussa pidikkeessä tai työkalulaatikossa, jotta et menetä tai vahingoita.

 Varmista, että työalueesi on hyvin valaistu ja vakaa tapaturmien välttämiseksi.

 Kuusiokoloavaimet on suunniteltu toimimaan kuusikulmaisten elementtien kanssa. Älä käytä niitä muihin tarkoituksiin, kuten utkimiseen 
tai vipuvaikutukseen.

 Puhdista avaimet käytön jälkeen rasvan, pölyn ja muiden epäpuhtauksien poistamiseksi, mikä pidentää niiden käyttöikää.

 Pitkäaikaisessa käytössä tai vaikeiden elementtien kanssa työskennellessä on suositeltavaa käyttää suojakäsineitä hankauksien estämiseksi.

 Työvälineet tulee säilyttää poissa lasten ulottuvilta tapaturmien välttämiseksi.

 Vaurioituneet tai taipuneet jakoavaimet voivat vaikeuttaa työtä ja lisätä onnettomuusriskiä.

 Hävitä pakkaus vastuullisesti, jotta lapset eivät leikkisi pakkauksella ja joutuisi alttiiksi tukehtumis- tai viiltojen vaaralle.

 Tuotetta tulee aina käyttää tarkoitetulla tavalla

3. TEKNISET TIEDOT

 Vankka ammattitaito
 Koko: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universaali
 Palloavaimet
 Väri: hopea
 Avainten järjestäjä riipuksella

VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN

Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätteenkeräyspisteeseen. Tietoja käytetyn tuotteen 
hävittämisestä antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto. Tämä tuote täyttää sitä koskevien asiaankuuluvien eurooppalaisten ja kansallisten 
direktiivien vaatimukset. Tuote täyttää eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuusvaatimukset.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tuotteen tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja teknisiin tietoihin ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.
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Gerbiamasis Pone/Ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kaip tinkamai naudoti gaminį.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų gyvybei arba 
sveikatai.

1. PRIETAISO TAIKYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS

Rutulinių veržliarakčių rinkinys yra praktiškas įrankis, puikiai tinkantis „pasidaryk pats“ entuziastams, mechanikams ir profesionalams. Pagaminti iš 
aukštos kokybės plieno, raktai yra atsparūs korozijai ir užtikrina ilgalaikį patvarumą. Kiekvienas veržliaraktis turi rutulio formos antgalį, leidžiantį 
dirbti įvairiais kampais, palengvinant prieigą prie sunkiai pasiekiamų vietų. Į komplektą įeina platus dydžių pasirinkimas, leidžiantis naudoti 
įvairiapusiškai – nuo smulkaus namo remonto iki pažangesnių techninių darbų. Raktai laikomi praktiškame laikiklyje, kuris palengvina organizavimą 
ir transportavimą.

2. SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

 Prieš naudodami gaminį, atidžiai perskaitykite šį vartotojo vadovą.

 Varžtui arba varžtui naudokite tinkamo dydžio veržliaraktį, kad nepažeistumėte įrankio ir komponento.

 Venkite naudoti per didelę jėgą, nes ji gali sulūžti veržliaraktį arba sugadinti varžtą.

 Prieš naudodami patikrinkite raktus, kad įsitikintumėte, jog jie nėra pažeisti, įtrūkę ar deformuoti.

 Laikykite veržliarakčius pridedamame laikiklyje arba įrankių dėžėje, kad neprarastumėte ar nesugadintumėte.

 Įsitikinkite, kad jūsų darbo vieta yra gerai apšviesta ir stabili, kad išvengtumėte atsitiktinių sužalojimų.

 Šešiakampiai veržliarakčiai skirti dirbti su šešiakampiais elementais. Nenaudokite jų kitiems tikslams, pvz., smalsiems ar kaip svertas.

 Po naudojimo išvalykite raktus, kad pašalintumėte riebalus, dulkes ar kitus teršalus, kurie prailgins jų tarnavimo laiką.

 Naudojant ilgą laiką arba dirbant su sunkiais elementais, rekomenduojama mūvėti apsaugines pirštines, kad būtų išvengta įbrėžimų.

 Įrankius reikia laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte atsitiktinių sužalojimų.

 Pažeisti arba sulenkti veržliarakčiai gali apsunkinti darbą ir padidinti nelaimingų atsitikimų riziką.

 Išmeskite pakuotę atsakingai, kad vaikai nežaistų su pakuote ir nesukeltų pavojaus uždusti ar įsipjauti.

 Produktas visada turi būti naudojamas pagal paskirtį

3. TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

 Tvirtas meistriškumas
 Dydis: 1,5-2.-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universalus
 Rutuliniai veržliarakčiai
 Spalva: sidabrinė
 Raktų laikiklis su pakabuku

PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ

Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų surinkimo punktą. Informaciją, kaip išmesti 
panaudotą gaminį, teikia komunos arba miesto biuras. Šis gaminys atitinka jam taikomų atitinkamų Europos ir nacionalinių direktyvų 
reikalavimus. Gaminys atitinka Europos ir nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.

Pasiliekame teisę be įspėjimo keisti gaminio tekstą, dizainą ir techninius duomenis.
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Godātais kungs/kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus par pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo tās neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

1. LIETOJUMS UN IERĪCES APRAKSTS

Lodīšu uzgriežņu atslēgu komplekts ir praktisks instruments, kas lieliski piemērots DIY entuziastiem, mehāniķiem un profesionāļiem. Izgatavotas no 
augstas kvalitātes tērauda, atslēgas ir izturīgas pret koroziju un nodrošina ilgstošu izturību. Katrai uzgriežņu atslēgai ir lodveida uzgalis, kas ļauj 
strādāt dažādos leņķos, atvieglojot piekļuvi grūti sasniedzamām vietām. Komplektā ir plašs izmēru klāsts, kas ļauj daudzpusīgi izmantot, sākot no 
sīkiem mājas remontdarbiem līdz pat sarežģītākiem tehniskajiem darbiem. Atslēgas tiek glabātas praktiskā turētājā, kas atvieglo organizēšanu un 
transportēšanu.

2. DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

 Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet šo lietotāja rokasgrāmatu.

 Izmantojiet atbilstoša izmēra uzgriežņu atslēgu skrūvei vai skrūvei, lai nesabojātu instrumentu un komponentu.

 Izvairieties no pārmērīga spēka izmantošanas, kas var salauzt uzgriežņu atslēgu vai sabojāt skrūvi.

 Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet atslēgas, lai pārliecinātos, ka tās nav bojātas, saplaisājušas vai deformētas.

 Glabājiet uzgriežņu atslēgas komplektā iekļautajā turētājā vai instrumentu kastē, lai izvairītos no nozaudēšanas vai bojājumiem.

 Pārliecinieties, vai jūsu darba zona ir labi apgaismota un stabila, lai izvairītos no nejaušām traumām.

 Allen uzgriežņu atslēgas ir paredzētas darbam ar sešstūra elementiem. Neizmantojiet tos citiem mērķiem, piemēram, ziņkārīgos vai kā 
sviras līdzekļus.

 Pēc lietošanas notīriet atslēgas, lai noņemtu taukus, putekļus vai citus piesārņotājus, kas pagarinās to kalpošanas laiku.

 Ilgstošas lietošanas gadījumā vai strādājot ar sarežģītiem elementiem, lai novērstu nobrāzumus, ieteicams lietot aizsargcimdus.

 Instrumenti jāglabā bērniem nepieejamā vietā, lai izvairītos no nejaušām traumām.

 Bojātas vai saliektas uzgriežņu atslēgas var apgrūtināt darbu un palielināt nelaimes gadījumu risku.

 Lūdzu, atbrīvojieties no iepakojuma atbildīgi, lai izvairītos no tā, ka bērni spēlējas ar iepakojumu un nepakļauj sevi nosmakšanas vai 
iegriezumu riskam.

 Produkts vienmēr jālieto, kā paredzēts

3. TEHNISKIE DATI

 Cieta meistarība
 Izmērs: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universāls
 Lodīšu atslēgas
 Krāsa: sudraba
 Atslēgu organizētājs ar kulonu

PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU

Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo varas iestāžu norādītā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par to, kā 
atbrīvoties no izlietotā produkta, sniedz komūna vai pilsētas pārvalde. Šis produkts atbilst attiecīgo Eiropas un nacionālo direktīvu 
prasībām, kas uz to attiecas. Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas produkta tekstā, dizainā un tehniskajos datos.
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Lugupeetud proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun allolevaid juhiseid toote õigeks kasutamiseks.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, sest selle järgimata jätmine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

1. SEADME RAKENDUS JA KIRJELDUS

Kuulvõtmekomplekt on praktiline tööriist, mis sobib suurepäraselt isetegemise entusiastidele, mehaanikutele ja professionaalidele. Kvaliteetsest 
terasest valmistatud võtmed on korrosioonikindlad ja tagavad pikaajalise vastupidavuse. Igal mutrivõtmel on kuulikujuline ots, mis võimaldab 
töötada erinevate nurkade all, hõlbustades juurdepääsu raskesti ligipääsetavatele kohtadele. Komplektis on lai valik suurusi, mis võimaldab 
mitmekülgset kasutamist alates pisiremondist kodus kuni keerukamate tehniliste töödeni. Võtmeid hoitakse praktilises hoidikus, mis hõlbustab 
organiseerimist ja transporti.

2. OHUTUSJUHISED

 Enne toote kasutamist lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt läbi.

 Kasutage poldi või kruvi jaoks sobiva suurusega mutrivõtit, et vältida tööriista ja komponendi kahjustamist.

 Vältige liigse jõu kasutamist, kuna see võib mutrivõtme puruneda või kruvi kahjustada.

 Enne kasutamist kontrollige võtmeid, et need poleks kahjustatud, mõranenud ega deformeerunud.

 Kaotsimineku või kahjustuste vältimiseks hoidke mutrivõtmeid kaasasolevas hoidikus või tööriistakastis.

 Juhuslike vigastuste vältimiseks veenduge, et teie tööala oleks hästi valgustatud ja stabiilne.

 Kuuskantvõtmed on loodud töötama kuusnurksete elementidega. Ärge kasutage neid muuks otstarbeks, näiteks kangutamiseks või 
võimenduseks.

 Pärast kasutamist puhastage võtmed, et eemaldada rasv, tolm või muud saasteained, mis pikendavad nende eluiga.

 Pikaajalisel kasutamisel või raskete elementidega töötamisel on soovitatav kasutada hõõrdumise vältimiseks kaitsekindaid.

 Juhuslike vigastuste vältimiseks tuleb tööriistu hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.

 Kahjustatud või painutatud mutrivõtmed võivad töö raskendada ja suurendada õnnetuste ohtu.

 Palun kõrvaldage pakend vastutustundlikult, et lapsed ei mängiks pakendiga ja ei satuks lämbumis- või sisselõigete ohtu.

 Toodet tuleb alati kasutada ettenähtud viisil

3. TEHNILISED ANDMED

 Kindel teostus
 Suurus: 1,5-2.-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Universaalne
 Kuulvõtmed
 Värvus: hõbedane
 Võtmekorraldaja ripatsiga

NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA

Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike omavalitsuste poolt määratud jäätmekogumispunkti. Teavet kasutatud toote 
utiliseerimise kohta annab omavalitsus või linnavalitsus. See toode vastab sellele kohalduvate asjakohaste Euroopa ja riiklike 
direktiivide nõuetele. Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

Jätame endale õiguse teha toote tekstis, disainis ja tehnilistes andmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.
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Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite spodnja navodila za pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevajte njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

1. UPORABA IN OPIS NAPRAVE

Komplet krogličnih ključev je praktično orodje, popolno za navdušence nad domačimi mojstri, mehanike in profesionalce. Izdelani iz 
visokokakovostnega jekla, so ključi odporni proti koroziji in zagotavljajo dolgotrajno vzdržljivost. Vsak ključ ima kroglasto konico, ki omogoča delo 
pod različnimi koti, kar olajša dostop do težko dostopnih mest. Set vsebuje širok razpon velikosti, kar omogoča vsestransko uporabo, od manjših 
hišnih popravil do zahtevnejših tehničnih del. Ključi so shranjeni v praktičnem držalu, ki olajša organizacijo in transport.

2. VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

 Pred uporabo izdelka natančno preberite ta uporabniški priročnik.

 Za sornik ali vijak uporabite ključ ustrezne velikosti, da ne poškodujete orodja in komponente.

 Izogibajte se uporabi prekomerne sile, ki lahko zlomi ključ ali poškoduje vijak.

 Pred uporabo preglejte ključe, da se prepričate, da niso poškodovani, počeni ali deformirani.

 Shranjujte svoje ključe v priloženem držalu ali škatli z orodjem, da se izognete izgubi ali poškodbam.

 Prepričajte se, da je vaše delovno območje dobro osvetljeno in stabilno, da preprečite nenamerne poškodbe.

 Inbusni ključi so zasnovani za delo s šesterokotnimi elementi. Ne uporabljajte jih za druge namene, na primer za radovednost ali kot 
vzvod.

 Po uporabi očistite ključe, da odstranite maščobo, prah in druge umazanije, kar bo podaljšalo njihovo življenjsko dobo.

 Pri dolgotrajni uporabi ali pri delu s težavnimi elementi je priporočljiva uporaba zaščitnih rokavic za preprečevanje odrgnin.

 Orodja hranite izven dosega otrok, da preprečite nenamerne poškodbe.

 Poškodovani ali upognjeni ključi lahko otežijo delo in povečajo tveganje za nesreče.

 Prosimo, da embalažo zavržete odgovorno, da preprečite, da bi se otroci igrali z embalažo in se izpostavili nevarnosti zadušitve ali ureznin.

 Izdelek je treba vedno uporabljati v skladu z namenom

3. TEHNIČNI PODATKI

 Solidna izdelava
 Velikost: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Univerzalni
 Kroglični ključi
 Barva: srebrna
 Organizator ključev z obeskom

NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO

Embalaža je narejena iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na zbirno mesto, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o tem, kako odstraniti rabljeni 
izdelek, posreduje občinski ali mestni urad. Ta izdelek je skladen z zahtevami ustreznih evropskih in nacionalnih direktiv, ki veljajo 
zanj. Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in tehničnih podatkov izdelka brez predhodnega obvestila.
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A Sir / Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha thíos maidir le húsáid cheart an táirge.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa todhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar d’fhéadfadh sé bheith ina bhagairt do bheatha nó 
do shláinte mura gcomhlíontar é.

1. CUR I bhFEIDHM AGUS TUAIRISC AR AN GLÉAS

Is uirlis phraiticiúil é an sreangán liathróid atá foirfe do dhíograiseoirí DIY, do mheicneoirí agus do dhaoine gairmiúla. Déanta as cruach 
ardchaighdeáin, tá na heochracha resistant creimeadh agus cinntíonn siad marthanacht fhadtéarmach. Tá barr liathróid-chruthach ag gach eochair, a 
ligeann duit oibriú ar uillinneacha éagsúla, ag éascú rochtain ar áiteanna deacair a bhaint amach. Cuimsíonn an tacar raon leathan méideanna, a 
cheadaíonn úsáid ilúsáideach, ó mhiondeisiúcháin tí go dtí obair theicniúil níos forbartha. Stóráiltear na heochracha i sealbhóir praiticiúil a éascaíonn 
eagrú agus iompar.

2. TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

 Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh an lámhleabhar úsáideora seo go cúramach.

 Bain úsáid as an eochair mhéid cuí don bolt nó scriú chun damáiste a sheachaint don uirlis agus don chomhpháirt.

 Seachain fórsa iomarcach a úsáid, a d'fhéadfadh an eochair a bhriseadh nó damáiste a dhéanamh don scriú.

 Déan iniúchadh ar na heochracha sula n-úsáidtear iad chun a chinntiú nach ndéantar damáiste dóibh, nach bhfuil siad scáinte nó 
dífhoirmithe.

 Stóráil do chuid sreangán sa sealbhóir nó sa bhosca uirlisí atá san áireamh chun caillteanas nó damáiste a sheachaint.

 Déan cinnte go bhfuil do limistéar oibre soilsithe go maith agus cobhsaí chun gortuithe de thaisme a sheachaint.

 Tá wrenches Allen deartha chun oibriú le heilimintí heicseagánacha. Ná húsáid iad chun críocha eile, mar chreachadóireacht nó mar 
ghiaráil.

 Tar éis é a úsáid, glan do chuid eochracha chun ramhar, deannach nó ábhair shalaithe eile a bhaint, rud a shíneoidh a saol.

 I gcás úsáide fadtéarmach nó nuair a bhíonn tú ag obair le heilimintí deacra, moltar lámhainní cosanta a úsáid chun abrasions a chosc.

 Ba chóir uirlisí a choinneáil amach as teacht leanaí chun gortuithe de thaisme a chosc.

 Is féidir le ranna damáiste nó lúbtha an obair a dhéanamh deacair agus an baol timpistí a mhéadú.

 Déan an pacáistiú a dhiúscairt go freagrach le do thoil ionas nach mbeidh leanaí ag súgradh leis an bpacáistíocht agus chun iad féin a 
nochtadh do bhaol plúchadh nó gearrthacha.

 Ba cheart an táirge a úsáid i gcónaí mar a bhí beartaithe

3. SONRAÍ TEICNIÚLA

 Ceardaíocht soladach
 Méid: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Uilíoch
 Sreanga liathróid
 Dath: airgead
 Eagraí eochair le pendant

LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA

Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol agus is féidir a dhiúscairt ag d'ionad athchúrsála áitiúil.

Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig pointe bailithe dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag údaráis áitiúla. Soláthraíonn an 
commune nó oifig na cathrach faisnéis maidir le conas táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt. Comhlíonann an táirge seo ceanglais na dtreoracha 
Eorpacha agus náisiúnta ábhartha a bhaineann leis. Comhlíonann an táirge ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht 
feistí agus táirgí.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar théacs, dearadh agus sonraí teicniúla an táirge gan fógra.
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Għażiż Sinjur/Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet hawn taħt għall-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok żomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas ta' konformità jista' jkun ta' 
theddida għall-ħajja jew is-saħħa.

1. APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI TA' L-APPARAT

Is-sett tal-wrench tal-ballun huwa għodda prattika perfetta għal dilettanti tad-DIY, mekkaniċi u professjonisti. Magħmula minn azzar ta 'kwalità 
għolja, iċ-ċwievet huma reżistenti għall-korrużjoni u jiżguraw durabilità fit-tul. Kull wrench għandha ponta forma ta 'ballun, li tippermettilek taħdem 
f'angoli varji, li tiffaċilita l-aċċess għal postijiet diffiċli biex jintlaħqu. Is-sett jinkludi firxa wiesgħa ta 'daqsijiet, li jippermetti użu versatili, minn 
tiswijiet żgħar fid-dar għal xogħol tekniku aktar avvanzat. Iċ-ċwievet huma maħżuna f'kontenitur prattiku li jiffaċilita l-organizzazzjoni u t-trasport.

2. ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

 Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra dan il-manwal tal-utent bir-reqqa.

 Uża l-wrench tad-daqs xieraq għall-bolt jew bil-kamin biex tevita li tagħmel ħsara lill-għodda u l-komponent.

 Evita li tuża forza eċċessiva, li tista 'tkisser il-wrench jew tagħmel ħsara lill-kamin.

 Spezzjona ċ-ċwievet qabel l-użu biex tiżgura li ma jkunux imħassra, maqsuma jew deformati.

 Aħżen il-wrenches tiegħek fid-detentur jew fil-kaxxa tal-għodda inkluża biex tevita telf jew ħsara.

 Kun żgur li ż-żona tax-xogħol tiegħek tkun imdawwal sew u stabbli biex tevita korrimenti aċċidentali.

 Allen wrenches huma ddisinjati biex jaħdmu ma 'elementi eżagonali. Tużahomx għal skopijiet oħra, bħal pying jew bħala lieva.

 Wara l-użu, naddaf iċ-ċwievet tiegħek biex tneħħi l-grass, it-trab jew kontaminanti oħra, li jtawlu l-ħajja tagħhom.

 F'każ ta 'użu fit-tul jew meta taħdem ma' elementi diffiċli, huwa rakkomandat li tuża ingwanti protettivi biex tevita l-brix.

 L-għodda għandhom jinżammu 'l bogħod mit-tfal biex jipprevjenu korrimenti aċċidentali.

 Wrenches bil-ħsara jew milwija jistgħu jagħmlu x-xogħol diffiċli u jżidu r-riskju ta 'inċidenti.

 Jekk jogħġbok armi l-imballaġġ b'mod responsabbli biex tevita li t-tfal jilagħbu mal-ippakkjar u jesponu lilhom infushom għar-riskju ta 
'soffokazzjoni jew qatgħat.

 Il-prodott għandu dejjem jintuża kif maħsub

3. DEJTA TEKNIKA

 Abbilità solida
 Daqs: 1.5-2.-2.5-3-4-5-6-8-10mm
 Universali
 Ball wrenches
 Kulur: fidda
 Organizzatur ewlieni b'pendant

GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT

L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ-ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali 
tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal f'punt tal-ġbir tal-iskart magħżul mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar kif tarmi 
prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju tal-komun jew tal-belt. Dan il-prodott jikkonforma mar-rekwiżiti tad-direttivi Ewropej u 
nazzjonali rilevanti li japplikaw għalih. Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali għas-sikurezza tal-apparati u l-prodotti.

Aħna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta teknika tal-prodott mingħajr avviż.
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Poštovani gospodine/gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte upute u nastavku za pravilnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke, jer nepoštivanje može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

1. PRIMJENA I OPIS UREĐAJA

Set kugličnih ključeva je praktičan alat savršen za DIY entuzijaste, mehaničare i profesionalce. Izrađeni od visokokvalitetnog čelika, ključevi su 
otporni na koroziju i osiguravaju dugotrajnu izdržljivost. Svaki ključ ima kuglasti vrh koji vam omogućuje rad pod različitim kutovima, olakšavajući 
pristup teško dostupnim mjestima. Set uključuje širok raspon veličina, što omogućuje svestranu uporabu, od manjih kućnih popravaka do naprednijih 
tehničkih radova. Ključevi su pohranjeni u praktičnom držaču koji olakšava organizaciju i transport.

2. SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

 Prije uporabe proizvoda pažljivo pročitajte ovaj korisnički priručnik.

 Koristite ključ odgovarajuće veličine za vijak ili vijak kako biste izbjegli oštećenje alata i komponente.

 Izbjegavajte korištenje pretjerane sile, koja može slomiti ključ ili oštetiti vijak.

 Provjerite ključeve prije uporabe kako biste bili sigurni da nisu oštećeni, napukli ili deformirani.

 Spremite svoje ključeve u priloženi držač ili kutiju s alatom kako biste izbjegli gubitak ili oštećenje.

 Provjerite je li vaš radni prostor dobro osvijetljen i stabilan kako biste izbjegli slučajne ozljede.

 Inbus ključevi su dizajnirani za rad sa šesterokutnim elementima. Nemojte ih koristiti u druge svrhe, kao što je znatiželja ili kao poluga.

 Nakon uporabe, očistite svoje ključeve kako biste uklonili masnoću, prašinu ili druge nečistoće, što će im produžiti vijek trajanja.

 U slučaju dugotrajne uporabe ili rada s teškim elementima, preporuča se korištenje zaštitnih rukavica kako bi se spriječile abrazije.

 Alat treba držati izvan dohvata djece kako biste spriječili slučajne ozljede.

 Oštećeni ili savijeni ključevi mogu otežati rad i povećati rizik od nezgoda.

 Molimo da pakiranje odložite odgovorno kako biste izbjegli da se djeca igraju s pakiranjem i izlažu se opasnosti od gušenja ili posjekotina.

 Proizvod uvijek treba koristiti prema namjeni

3. TEHNIČKI PODACI

 Solidna izrada
 Veličina: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 mm
 Univerzalni
 Kuglični ključevi
 Boja: srebrna
 Organizator ključeva s privjeskom

SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM

Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje.

Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za prikupljanje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o 
zbrinjavanju rabljenog proizvoda daje komunalni ili gradski ured. Ovaj proizvod je u skladu sa zahtjevima relevantnih europskih i 
nacionalnih direktiva koje se na njega odnose. Proizvod zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve za sigurnost uređaja i proizvoda.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i tehničkih podataka proizvoda bez prethodne najave.
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Уважаемый господин/госпожа, Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта, пожалуйста, прочтите приведенные ниже инструкции для правильного использования продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте его рекомендациям, поскольку несоблюдение этих 
требований может представлять угрозу для жизни или здоровья.

1. ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ УСТРОЙСТВА

Набор шаровых ключей — это практичный инструмент, идеально подходящий для любителей DIY, механиков и профессионалов. Ключи 
изготовлены из высококачественной стали, устойчивы к коррозии и обеспечивают длительный срок службы. Каждый ключ имеет 
наконечник в форме шара, что позволяет работать под разными углами, облегчая доступ к труднодоступным местам. В комплект входит 
широкий размерный ряд, что позволяет использовать его разносторонне: от мелкого домашнего ремонта до более сложных технических 
работ. Ключи хранятся в практичном держателе, который облегчает организацию и транспортировку.

2. ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

 Перед использованием продукта внимательно прочтите данное руководство пользователя.

 Используйте ключ соответствующего размера для болта или винта, чтобы не повредить инструмент и компонент.

 Избегайте применения чрезмерной силы, которая может сломать ключ или повредить винт.

 Перед использованием проверьте ключи, чтобы убедиться, что они не повреждены, не треснуты и не деформированы.

 Храните ключи в прилагаемом держателе или ящике для инструментов, чтобы избежать их потери или повреждения.

 Убедитесь, что ваше рабочее место хорошо освещено и устойчиво, чтобы избежать случайных травм.

 Шестигранные ключи предназначены для работы с шестигранными элементами. Не используйте их для других целей, например, 
для подглядывания или в качестве рычага.

 После использования очистите клавиши от жира, пыли и других загрязнений, что продлит их срок службы.

 В случае длительного использования или при работе со сложными элементами рекомендуется использовать защитные перчатки 
во избежание потертостей.

 Инструменты следует хранить в недоступном для детей месте во избежание случайных травм.

 Поврежденные или погнутые ключи могут затруднить работу и увеличить риск несчастных случаев.

 Пожалуйста, утилизируйте упаковку ответственно, чтобы дети не играли с упаковкой и не подвергали себя риску удушья или 
порезов.

 Продукт всегда следует использовать по назначению.

3. ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

 Солидное качество изготовления
 Размер: 1,5-2,-2,5-3-4-5-6-8-10 мм
 Универсальный
 Шаровые ключи
 Цвет: серебро
 Ключница с подвеской

СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ

Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном центре переработки.

Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов, назначенный местными властями. 
Информацию о том, как утилизировать использованное изделие, предоставляет администрация коммуны или города. Этот 
продукт соответствует требованиям соответствующих европейских и национальных директив, которые к нему применяются. 
Продукт соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности устройств и продукции.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и технические данные продукта без предварительного 
уведомления.


